
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 10/11/2018 Needed for 10/8/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 25% Target 25% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 737 184 -542 726 98.507

2 HAWAII 23 5 -12 17 73.913

3 FRANCE 240 60 -66 126 52.500

4 LOUISIANA 1,891 472 -379 851 45.003

5 GEORGIA 4,597 1,149 -756 1,905 41.440

6 PUERTO RICO 42 10 -6 16 38.095

7 MONTANA 1,131 282 -125 407 35.986

8 NEVADA 450 112 -48 160 35.556

9 WISCONSIN 3,669 917 -366 1,283 34.969

10 KANSAS 6,542 1,635 -626 2,261 34.561

11 ILLINOIS 14,211 3,552 -1,319 4,871 34.276

12 OKLAHOMA 1,294 323 -95 418 32.303

13 IDAHO 567 141 -30 171 30.159

14 ARKANSAS 573 143 -17 160 27.923

15 FLORIDA 19,213 4,803 -199 5,002 26.034

16 MARYLAND 16,077 4,019 -145 4,164 25.900

17 ALABAMA 2,016 504 -9 513 25.446

18 UTAH 576 144 2 142 24.653

19 CONNECTICUT 1,740 435 12 423 24.310

20 TENNESSEE 1,611 402 24 378 23.464

21 MINNESOTA 11,488 2,872 183 2,689 23.407

22 NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 571 82 489 21.400

23 CALIFORNIA 11,179 2,794 403 2,391 21.388

24 INDIANA 38,454 9,613 1,395 8,218 21.371

25 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 163 34 129 19.785

26 NEW JERSEY 9,589 2,397 533 1,864 19.439

27 VIRGINIA 4,368 1,092 245 847 19.391

28 IOWA 4,284 1,071 259 812 18.954

29 DELAWARE 2,273 568 159 409 17.994

30 COLORADO 3,234 808 229 579 17.904

31 WYOMING 1,213 303 96 207 17.065

32 VERMONT 3,812 953 306 647 16.973

33 MISSOURI 3,534 883 290 593 16.780

34 ARIZONA 7,334 1,833 632 1,201 16.376

35 OHIO 30,469 7,617 2,723 4,894 16.062

36 ALASKA 1,394 348 134 214 15.352

37 NEBRASKA 6,674 1,668 649 1,019 15.268

38 OREGON 1,544 386 156 230 14.896

39 TEXAS 6,286 1,571 636 935 14.874

40 MICHIGAN 23,478 5,869 2,471 3,398 14.473

41 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,261 315 133 182 14.433

42 KENTUCKY 3,172 793 356 437 13.777

43 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,094 1,523 705 818 13.423

44 NORTH DAKOTA 851 212 106 106 12.456

45 NEW YORK 29,713 7,428 3,769 3,659 12.314

46 NEW MEXICO 1,687 421 222 199 11.796

47 WASHINGTON 2,585 646 356 290 11.219

48 MASSACHUSETTS 5,395 1,348 775 573 10.621

49 MAINE 2,584 646 389 257 9.946

50 DIST OF COL 163 40 26 14 8.589

51 PENNSYLVANIA 61,184 15,296 10,286 5,010 8.188

52 WEST VIRGINIA 2,548 637 492 145 5.691

53 MEXICO 18 4 4 0 0.000

54 PHILIPPINES 49 12 12 0 0.000

55 RHODE ISLAND 290 72 72 0 0.000

Grand Totals 368,338 92,065 24,616 67,449 18.312

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: October 8, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 17 73.913 MONTANA 1,131 407 35.986

NEVADA 450 160 35.556 KANSAS 6,542 2,261 34.561

IDAHO 567 171 30.159 OKLAHOMA 1,294 418 32.303

UTAH 576 142 24.653 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 129 19.785

CALIFORNIA 11,179 2,391 21.388 COLORADO 3,234 579 17.904

ARIZONA 7,334 1,201 16.376 WYOMING 1,213 207 17.065

ALASKA 1,394 214 15.352 NEBRASKA 6,674 1,019 15.268

OREGON 1,544 230 14.896 TEXAS 6,286 935 14.874

WASHINGTON 2,585 290 11.219 NORTH DAKOTA 851 106 12.456

PHILIPPINES 49 0 0.000 NEW MEXICO 1,687 199 11.796

Totals 25,701 4,816 18.739 MEXICO 18 0 0.000

Totals 29,582 6,260 21.162

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,669 1,283 34.969 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,211 4,871 34.276 FRANCE 240 126 52.500

MINNESOTA 11,488 2,689 23.407 MARYLAND 16,077 4,164 25.900

INDIANA 38,454 8,218 21.371 CONNECTICUT 1,740 423 24.310

IOWA 4,284 812 18.954 NEW JERSEY 9,589 1,864 19.439

MISSOURI 3,534 593 16.780 DELAWARE 2,273 409 17.994

OHIO 30,469 4,894 16.062 VERMONT 3,812 647 16.973

MICHIGAN 23,478 3,398 14.473 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,094 818 13.423

Totals 129,587 26,758 20.649 NEW YORK 29,713 3,659 12.314

MASSACHUSETTS 5,395 573 10.621

MAINE 2,584 257 9.946

DIST OF COL 163 14 8.589

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 61,184 5,010 8.188

MISSISSIPPI 737 726 98.507 WEST VIRGINIA 2,548 145 5.691

LOUISIANA 1,891 851 45.003 RHODE ISLAND 290 0 0.000

GEORGIA 4,597 1,905 41.440 Totals 141,702 18,109 12.780

PUERTO RICO 42 16 38.095

ARKANSAS 573 160 27.923

FLORIDA 19,213 5,002 26.034

ALABAMA 2,016 513 25.446 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,611 378 23.464 10/8/2018 368,338 67,449 18.312

NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 489 21.400

VIRGINIA 4,368 847 19.391 2018 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,261 182 14.433 10/8/2017 63,437

KENTUCKY 3,172 437 13.777  

Totals 41,766 11,506 27.549 Difference: 4,012

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


